EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF: EMPLOYEE		UD1102/2011	CASE NO.
Against			
EMPLOYER under			
	UNFAIR DISMISSALS	ACTS, 1977 TO 2007	
I certify that to (Division of T			
Chairman: 1	Mr P. Meghen		
	Mr G. Andrews Ms S. Kelly		
heard this clai	im at Limerick on 14th March 2013		
Representatio	n:		
Claimant: Respondent			
The determina	ation of the Tribunal was as follows:-		
instruction an	ative for the claimant advised the Tribad was not in a position to proceed vassals Acts, 1977 to 2007, is dismissed	with the case. Accordingly th	
Sealed with the	ne Seal of the		
Employment .	Appeals Tribunal		
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	MAN)		